

## East Stroudsburg University Foundation Nondiscrimination Policy

## Adopted by the ESU Foundation Board February 12, 2015

Notice of Nondiscrimination: East Stroudsburg University Foundation does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, sex, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity or veteran's status in its programs and activities in accordance with applicable federal and state laws and regulations. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding this policy: Senior Director, Finance and Administration, East Stroudsburg University Foundation, 200 Prospect Street, East Stroudsburg, PA 18301, 570-422-3236

For assistance or special accommodations, please call 570-422-3236.

Revised August 21, 2018 Revised August 13, 2020